THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 17-84

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW 101-83
BEING A BY-LAW TO PROVIDE THE SUM OF
$227,134 FOR IMPROVEMENTS AND RENOVATIONS
TO -MEMORIAL GARDENS.
WHEREAS the Council deems it necessary to increase the net debentured
amount for the improvements to Memorial Gardens by $63,000
to $191,000.
NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH
BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:
1. That By-law No. 101-83 be amended by deleting the
Schedule "A" attached thereto and forming part of that
by-law and inserting in lieu thereof Schedule "A"
attached hereto and forming part of this by-law.
2. That this by-law shall not become effective until approval
has been received from the Ontario Municipal Board

pursuant to the Ontario Municipal Board Act R.S.0. 1980,

Chap. 347, Sec. 64(1).

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 13TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 1984.
READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 13TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 1984.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 9TH
DAY OF APRIL 1984.

_/(/,’/?/7‘% O Fartin /%

DEPUTY MAYOR CITY CLERK




THIS IS SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 17-84 OF THE CORPORATION OF
THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

.
e
.
.
.
..
.
.
13
s
..
..
.
..
..
.
(X3
'Y
LYy
.
.
o

.
..
.
.
..
.

PROPOSED RENOVATIONS TO MEMORIAL GARDENS
Interior power distribution changes $ 49,201
Fire alarm, emergency and exit light revisions 76,933

Interior light improvements to provide

CTV colour broadcasting 35,000
Replacement and upgrading of interior lighting 26,000
Contingencies, Financing & Fees 40,000
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 227,134

LESS: Community Recreation Centres Act Grant 36,134

NET AMOUNT TO BE DEBENTURED $ 191,000



